

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 4678/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013
in CRWLP No. 2252/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

LEENA VIVEK MASAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4690/2013

(With (With (With (With (With appln.(s) for permission to place
addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s)
for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5207/2013

(With (With (With (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing
O.T. and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for permission
to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for permission to place
addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Respondent-in-person, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for

Signature Not Verified

the petitioner for filing the copy of the petition.

Digitally signed by

SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.07.20

13:39:57 IST

Reason:

(Sonali Saund)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar