

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.9/2018
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.4678/2013

LEENA VIVEK MASAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Criminal Appeal NO.10/2018
SLP(Cr1) No.4690/2013 (II-A)

WITH

Criminal Appeal NO.11/2018
SLP(Cr1) No. 5207/2013 (II-A)

Date : 05-01-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Leave granted.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Agrawal and His Lordship.

The Criminal Appeals are disposed of terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)